## **BID AWARD SUMMARY**

LETTING DATE: January 28, 2014

PROJECT: 2014 Lane Line Painting

Project No. 14-2166 / CIP No. 50594

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Total Bid in the amount of \$95,900.00 to Dakota Barricade, LLC at the February 3, 2014 Council Meeting.

## **BIDDER'S SUMMARY**

<u>Bidder</u>	Base Bid		
Dakota Barricade, LLC	\$95,900.00		
Traffic Services Company, LLC	\$106,500.00		

City staff recommends awarding this project to Dakota Barricade, LLC for a total bid amount of \$95,900.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE ADVERTISING AUTHORITY

TOTAL	Streets			
\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00			
\$97,000.00				

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE** 

## **APPROPRIATION DATA:**

**FUNDING SOURCE** 

COST CENTER

LINE ITEM

**FUNDING CENTER** 

**BID AMOUNT** 

TOTAL	Streets
	0205
	4254
	0101
\$95,900.00	\$95,900.00

PROJECT MANAGER:

John Ness

DATE: 01/29/2014

**PROJECT NAME: 2014 LANE LINE PAINTING** 

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 14-2166 / CIP NO. 50594

LET DATE: 28 JANUARY 2014

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$95,900.00

			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DAKOTA BARRICADE, LLC		TRAFFIC SERVICES COMPANY, LLC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,900.000	\$8,900.00	\$16,500.000	\$16,500.00
2	4-INCH WHITE PAINT MARKING	LF	450,000.00	\$0.060	\$27,000.00	\$0.058	\$26,100.00	\$0.060	\$27,000.00
3	4-INCH YELLOW PAINT MARKING	LF	1,050,000.00	\$0.060		\$0.058	\$60,900.00	\$0.060	\$63,000.00
	TOTAL			e di te di di ta	\$97,000.00		\$95,900.00		\$106,500,00

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by:

01/29/2014

lohn lass

Date